Valley Football Association West Division Statistics
FINAL — 2017 VFA Season

Conference Overall

School \W4 L Pts Opp \W4 L Pts Opp
Wis. Rapids 5 3 262 191 6 3 324 198
Marshfield 5 3 202 111 6 3 240 142
Stevens Point 4 4 188 165 5 4 211 186
D.C. Everest 2 6 126 281 2 6 126 281
Wausau West 1 7 183 269 2 7 232 276
Friday, Aug. 18 Friday, Sept. 15
Appleton North 41, D.C. Everest 14 Marshfield 17, Stevens Point 14
Appleton East 28, Wausau West 24 D.C. Everest 30, Wausau West 27
Neenah 38, Stevens Point 6 Wisconsin Rapids 62, Wausau East 7 (NC)
Marshfield 38, Oshkosh West 31 (NC)

Friday, Sept. 22
Saturday, Aug. 19 Stevens Point 54, Wausau West 20
Wis. Rapids 42, Kaukauna 0 Wis. Rapids 28, Marshfield 21
Friday, Aug. 25 Friday, Sept. 29
Kimberly 42, Wis. Rapids 28 Marshfield 54, Oshkosh North 0
Oshkosh West 31, Wausau West 28 Stevens Point 35, D.C. Everest 0
Fond du Lac 38, D.C. Everest 7 Wis. Rapids 48, Wausau West 36
Appleton West 27, Marshfield 16
Stevens Point 23, Hudson 21 (NC) Friday, Oct. 6

Stevens Point 21,Wis. Rapids 17
Friday, Sept. 1 Marshfield 36, D.C. Everest 0
Kimberly 28, Stevens Point 18 Wausau West 49, Wausau East 7 (NC)
Wis. Rapids 48, Oshkosh North 7
Appleton West 47, Wausau West 14 Friday, Oct. 13
Hortonville 22, Marshfield 14 Wis. Rapids 51, D.C. Everest 20
Oshkosh West 27, D.C. Everest 20 Marshfield 17, Wausau West 6

Stevens Point 26, Fond du Lac 24
Friday, Sept. 8
D.C. Everest 35, Appleton East 26
Marshfield 27, Kaukauna 14
Wausau West 28, Hortonville 14
Neenah 44, Wis. Rapids 0
Appleton North 21, Stevens Point 14




Team Statistics

TEAM TOTAL OFFENSE Asst
School Rush Pass Total Ave. TACKLES TCK TCK TFL Sacks
Wis. Rapids 1808 1597 3405 425.6 Wausau West 391 168 26 14
Wausau West 1471 1052 2523 3154 Stevens Point 368 71 73 17.5
Stevens Point 1800 623 2423 302.9 D.C. Everest 344 64 41 9
Marshfield 1390 860 2250 281.3 Marshfield 219 359 33 8
D.C. Everest 793 1093 1886 235.8 Wis. Rapids 203 302 35 10
RUSHING OFFENSE FumFum Ret Fum
School Att. Yds. Ave. TD Fum 2PM FUMBLES Rec Yds Ave. Forc
Wis. Rapids 258 1808 7.0 18 4 0  Wausau West 9 120 133 8
Stevens Point 311 1800 5.8 15 5 1 D.C. Everest 6 0 0.0 1
Wausau West 318 1471 4.6 18 3 0  Wis. Rapids 5 78 156 3
Marshfield 275 1390 5.1 13 7 2 Stevens Point 5 15 3.0 7
D.C. Everest 247 793 3.2 8 4 0 Marshfield 5 0 0.0 2
PASSING OFFENSE Int Ret Int
School Comp. Att. Pct. Yds. TD 1Int INTERCEPTIONS Int Yds Ave. TD
Wis. Rapids 109 182 0.599 1597 17 5  Stevens Point 10 156 15.6 4
D.C. Everest 61 175 0.349 1093 8 11  Wis. Rapids 9 59 6.6 0
Wausau West 76 161 0472 1052 5 9 D.C. Everest 4 5 1.3 0
Marshfield 76 154 0494 860 11 7  Marshfield 2 51 25.5 0
Stevens Point 57 110 0.518 623 8 3 Wausau West 2 5 2.5 0
TEAM TOTAL DEFENSE BLOCKS/PASS DEFBKBK TD Pdef
School Rush Pass Total Ave. Wis. Rapids 2 0 0
Marshfield 1225 870 2095 261.9 D.C. Everest 1 0 26
Stevens Point 1204 1134 2338 292.3 Marshfield 0 0 27
Wis. Rapids 1327 1116 2443 3054 Wausau West 0 0 20
Wausau West 1903 1324 3227 4034 Stevens Point 0 0 9
D.C. Everest 1604 1675 3279 409.9
PUNT RETURNS Ret Yds. Ave. TD
RUSHING DEFENSE Wausau West 7 94 13.4 0
School Att. Yds. Ave. TD Fum 2PM  Marshfield 20 238 11.9 1
Stevens Point 299 1204 4.0 12 5 0  Wis. Rapids 5 41 8.2 0
Marshfield 239 1225 5.1 8 3 0 D.C. Everest 9 68 7.6 0
Wis. Rapids 245 1327 54 13 1 0 Stevens Point 12 64 5.3 0
D.C. Everest 275 1604 5.8 21 2 0
Wausau West 308 1903 6.2 21 6 0 KICK RETURNS Ret. Yds. Ave. TD
Wis. Rapids 18 356 19.8 0
PASSING DEFENSE Marshfield 26 505 19.4 1
School Comp. Att. Pct. Yds. TD Int D.C.Everest 41 737 18.0 0
Marshfield 72 186 0.387 870 7 2 Stevens Point 20 303 15.2 0
Wis. Rapids 63 152 0414 1116 9 3 Wausau West 41 581 142 0
Stevens Point 77 136 0.566 1134 10 10
Wausau West 104 159 0.654 1324 12 2

D.C. Everest 111 190 0.584 1675 16 4

Sack
Yds
81
79
48
72
61



Team Statistics

PUNTING Punts Yds. Ave. TB 1In20 SCORING BY QUARTERS
Wis. Rapids 15 626 41.7 1 3 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total
Marshfield 34 1255 36.9 3 6 D.C. Everest 40 31 27 28 0 126
Stevens Point 27 920 34.1 0 12 Opponents 67 98 54 62 0 281
D.C. Everest 40 1288 322 0 8
Wausau West 28 883 31.5 0 0 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total

Marshfield 41 76 43 42 0 202
KICKING - FG FGM FGA PCT. Opponents 17 33 21 40 0 111
Wis. Rapids 2 2 1.000
Marshfield 3 4 0.750 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total
D.C. Everest 2 3 0.667 Stevens Point 39 55 47 47 0 188
Wausau West 2 3 0.667 Opponents 35 69 20 41 0 165
Stevens Point 0 0 0.000

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total

KICKING - PAT XPM XPA PCT. Wausau West 45 59 39 40 0 183
Marshfield 21 22 0.955 Opponents 86 69 55 59 0 269
D.C. Everest 16 17 0.941
Wis. Rapids 34 37 0919 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q OT Total
Wausau West 17 20 0.850 Wis. Rapids 83 89 69 21 0 262
Stevens Point 18 24 0.750 Opponents 45 70 41 35 0 191
FIRST DOWNS For Opp. +/-
Wis. Rapids 161 118 +43
Marshfield 104 94  +10
Stevens Point 120 116 +4
D.C. Everest 98 142 -44
Wausau West 106 153 -47
3RD DOWNS Conv. Att. Pct.
Wausau West 48 101 0475
Stevens Point 36 92 0.391
Wis. Rapids 27 73 0.370
D.C. Everest 39 108 0.361
Marshfield 26 98 0.265
4TH DOWNS Conv. Att. Pct.
Marshfield 11 22 0.500
Wis. Rapids 11 23 0478
Stevens Point 13 28 0.464
D.C. Everest 5 15 0.333
Wausau West 3 10 0.300
PENALTIES No. Yards
Wis. Rapids 56 397
Marshfield 54 421
Stevens Point 40 318
Wausau West 37 278

D.C. Everest 36 320



RUSHING
Colton Kizewski
Isaac Pelot
Mitch Michalske
Tanner Fowler
Brant Bohman
Nash Coombs
Ryan Krueger
Andy Goettl
Isaiah Baierl
Sam Sippel
Jager Reissman
Luke Bembenek
Derek Mesunas
Brady Woyak
Matt Wittenberg

PASSING

Jacob Mancl
Chandler Fochs
Ryan Krueger
Kenny Yoder

Brett Ehr

Josh Bydynkowski
Brady Woyak

RECEIVING
Isaiah Westfall
Brandon Clausen
Nicholas Campbell
David Bagby
Brant Bohman
Nash Coombs
Alex Langseth
Isaac Meverden
Owen Zakrzewski
Keegan Hewitt
Dayne Hoyord
Andy Goettl
Isaiah Baierl
Kaleb Schuster
Mitch Michalske
Colton Kizewski
Jager Reissman
Andrew Erdman

School
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
Marshfield
Marshfield
Marshfield
Wausau West
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
Wausau West

School

Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
Marshfield
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point

School

Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
Wis. Rapids
Wausau West
Marshfield
Wis. Rapids
D.C. Everest
Marshfield
Stevens Point
Wis. Rapids
Stevens Point
Marshfield
Marshfield
D.C. Everest
Wausau West
Stevens Point
D.C. Everest
Stevens Point

Individual Leaders

Att
191
171
206
126
68
36
71
63
37
36
44
19
31
43
33

Comp
107
76

73

38

26

21

26

No.
35
31
30
26
22
20
17
17
17
16
14
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Yds
1408
1270
1020

518
478
427
322
257
189
176
161
153
143
140
123

Att.
177
156
141
118

44
52
51

Yds.
722
413
287
343
215
329
338
260
136
164
127
124
114
252
150
122
106

73

Ave.
7.4
7.4
5.0
4.1
7.0

11.9
4.5
4.1
5.1
49
3.7
8.1
4.6
33
3.7

Pct.
0.605
0.487
0.518
0.322
0.591
0.404
0.510

Ave.
20.6
13.3
9.6
13.2
9.8
16.5
19.9
15.3
8.0
10.3
9.1
9.5
8.8
28.0
16.7
13.6
11.8
10.4
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Individual Leaders
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PCT.
1.000
0.750
0.667
0.667

PCT.
0.955
0.941

INDIVIDUAL SCORING

Player School TD1PAT2PAT FG TP
Colton Kizewski  Stevens Point 16 0 0
Isaac Pelot Wis. Rapids 13 0 0
Isaiah Westfall Wis. Rapids 12 0 0
Mitch Michalske ~ Wausau West 11 0 0
Brant Bohman Marshfield 8 0 1
Chandler Fochs Wausau West 7 0 1
Nash Coombs Wis. Rapids 7 0 0
Nathan Hepp Wis. Rapids 0 34 0
Ryan Krueger Marshfield 50 1
Mason Coffren Marshfield 0 21 0
PUNT RETURNS

Player School RetYds. Ave.
Jared Mortenson ~ Wausau West 5 67 134
Brant Bohman Marshfield 18 223 124
Thomas Grube Wis. Rapids 5 41 82
Andrew BaranowskiD.C. Everest 8 65 8.1
Dayne Hoyord Stevens Point 11 65 59
KICK RETURNS

Player School RetYds. Ave.
Neil Ott Marshfield 9 231 25.7
Andrew BaranowskiD.C. Everest 21 502 239
Nash Coombs Wis. Rapids 4 92 23.0
Mitch Michalske ~ Wausau West 5109 218
Brant Bohman Marshfield 4 83 20.8
Trent Hamerski Stevens Point 5 96 19.2
Nicholas Campbell Wis. Rapids 4 76 19.0
Thomas Grube Wis. Rapids 10 188 18.8
Matt Wittenberg ~ Wausau West 4 74 185
Antonio Williams Wausau West 11 191 174
PUNTING

Player School Punts Yds. Ave.
Dylan Ashbeck ~ Wis. Rapids 15 626 41.7
Ryan Krueger =~ Marshfield 34 1255 36.9
Seth Tosseth Stevens Point 23 802 34.9
Kaleb Schuster D.C. Everest 40 1288 32.2
Mark Raasch Wausau West 23 711 30.9
KICKING - FIELD GOALS

Player School FGM FGA
Nathan Hepp Wis. Rapids 2 2
Mason Coffren Marshfield 3 4
Karlos Plamann D.C. Everest 2 3
Mark Raasch Wausau West 2 3
KICKING - EXTRA POINTS

Player School XPM XPA
Mason Coffren Marshfield 21 22
Karlos Plamann D.C. Everest 16 17
Nathan Hepp Wis. Rapids 34 37

0.919

Mark Raasch Wausau West 17 20 0.850
Keondre Porter Stevens Point 15 21 0.714
TACKLES
Player School TCK AsstTFL Sacks Yds
Marc Sippel Wausau West 81 36 5 0 0
Omar Chacon D.C.Everest 55 16 6 0 0
John Bohanski  Stevens Point 49 7 5 1 3
Trent Hamerski  Stevens Point 38 3 2 0 0
Aidan Neitzel D.C. Everest 35 5 1 1 3
Jared Mortenson Wausau West 33 8 0 0 O
Cole Wright Stevens Point 33 510.5 45 22
Brennan Goralski Wausau West 32 12 0 0 O
Jack Kelly Stevens Point 32 5 12 35 16
Cal Henkens Wausau West 31 14 0.5 05 3
Dylan Trigg Stevens Point 31 6 3 (U
Evan Thomas Stevens Point 29 5 0 0 0
Alec Borchardt  Stevens Point 28 5 85 1 1
Steven Kraft D.C.Everest 28 2 9 3 23
Branden Macziewski D.C. Everest 27 10 2.5 0 0
Parker DeRoo Stevens Point 27 6 11 4 16
Kaleb Durst D.C.Everest 27 4 0 0 0
FUMBLES
Player School Rec Yds Ave. Forc
Brennan Goralski  Wausau West 2 48 240 1
Marc Sippel Wausau West 2 0 00 3
Parker DeRoo Stevens Point 2 0 0.0 1
Dru Kuharske Wausau West 2 0 0.0 0
INTERCEPTIONS
Player School Int Yds Ave. Td
Lee Goman Stevens Point 3 21 70 2
Nathan Hepp Wis. Rapids 2 42 21.0 0
Alec Borchardt Stevens Point 2 14 70 0
Thomas Grube Wis. Rapids 2 6 3.0 0
Ethan Ostrowski  D.C. Everest 2 5 25 0
Zachary Wendt Wis. Rapids 2 0 00 0
BLOCKS/PASSES DEFENDED
Player School BK TD Pdef
Omar Chacon D.C. Everest 1 0 0
Cody Sawyer Wis. Rapids 1 0 0
Peter Aspros Wis. Rapids 1 0 0
Andrew BaranowskiD.C. Everest 0 0 7
Ethan Ostrowski  D.C. Everest 0 0 6
Kaleb Durst D.C. Everest 0 0 6
Bently Osterman

-Schwanebeck  Marshfield 0 0 5
John Reigel Marshfield 0 0 5
Skyler Theisen Marshfield 0 0 5
Nolan Hertel Marshfield 0 0 5
Antonio Williams  Wausau West 0 0 5



D.C Everest Team Statistics

RUSHING Att.  Yds. Ave. TD Fum2PM Ethan Ostrowski 21 1 1 0
Tanner Fowler 126 518 4.1 4 2 0 Austin Kopp 5 2 0 0
Kenny Yoder 27 31 1.1 0 1 0 Duncan King 12 1 3.5 1
Derek Mesunas 31 143 4.6 1 0 O Dylan Schiro 8 0 0 0
Josh Bydynkowski 13 -52 -4.0 1 I 0 Kaleb Durst 27 4 0 0
Jager Reissman 44 161 3.7 2 0 0 Austin Gribowski 0 3 0 0
Mitch Watters 1 -3 3.0 0 0 0 Jager Reissman 4 0 0 0
Nick Moe 2 -1 -05 0 0 0 Jac Landry 1 0 0 0
Ty Markrof 2 5 2.5 0 0 0 Brett Potaracke 2 0 0 0
Isaac Hagenbucher 1 9 90 0 0 0 Pharoah Palmer 8 5 2.5 0
Team Total 247 793 3.2 8 4 0 Hunter Ouimette 3 0 0 0
Opponent Total 275 1604 5.8 21 2 0 Bailey Koski 3 1 0 0
Dan Burclaff 12 3 4 1
PASSING Comp Att Pct. Yds TD Int Hayden Juneau 5 1 0 0
Kenny Yoder 38 118 0.322 726 4 7 Connor Scheibe 3 0 0 0
Josh Bydynkowski 21 52 0.404 279 3 4 Kaleb Schuster 1 0 0 0
Jager Reissman 1 1 1.000 76 I 0 Derek Mesunas 18 1 2 1
Isaac Hagenbucher 1 3 0.333 12 0 0 Mason Dallman 1 0 0 0
Tanner Fowler 0 1 0.000 0 0 0 Jacob Carlson 1 0 0 0
Team Total 61 175 0.349 1093 8 11 Trevor Samuelson 2 0 0 0
Opponent Total 111 190 0.584 1675 16 4 Brendan Barwick 7 3 2.5 1
Mitch Watters 1 0 0 0
RECEIVING Rec. Yds. Ave. TD 2PMYAC Tanner Fowler 13 2 4 1
Alex Langseth 17 338 19.9 2 0 0 Cade Gelhar 3 0 0 0
Ethan Ostrowski 2 21 105 0 0 O Karlos Plamann 2 0 0 0
Andrew Baranowski 2 20 10.0 0 0 0 Brady Sendelbach 1 0 0 0
Nick Latendresse 1 3 3.0 0 0 O Seth Williams 3 0 2 0
Jacob Carlson 13 279 215 2 0 O Bryan Halambeck 2 0 0 0
Tanner Fowler 3 9 3.0 0 0 O Team Total 344 64 41 9
Jager Reissman 9 106 118 0 0 0
Kaleb Schuster 9 252 28.0 2 0 O Fumbles FumFum Ret Fum
Colton Edens 1 10 10.0 0 0 O Player Rec Yds Ave. Forc
Chris Tilton 2 43 215 0 0 O Omar Chacon 1 0 0.0 1
Dylan Schiro 1 12 12.0 0 0 0 Aidan Neitzel 1 0 00 0
Logan Spice 1 0 00 0 0 0 Andrew Baranowski 1 0 00 0
Team Total 61 1093 17.9 6 0 o0 Jager Reissman 1 0 0.0 0
Mitch Watters 1 0 00 0
SCORING TD 1PAT 2PAT FG Total Tanner Fowler 1 0 0.0 0
Ethan Ostrowski 1 0 0 0 6 Team Total 6 0 00 1
Tanner Fowler 4 0 0 0 24
Karlos Plamann 0 16 0 2 22 Interceptions Int Ret Int
Jacob Carlson 2 0 0 0 12 Player Int Yds Ave. TD
Jager Reissman 3 0 0 0 18 Andrew Baranowski 1 0 00 0
Kaleb Schuster 1 0 0 0 6 Ethan Ostrowski 2 5 25 0
Derek Mesunas 2 0 0 0 12 Kaleb Durst 1 0 00 0
Josh Bydynkowski 1 0 0 0 6 Team Total 4 5 1.3 0
Alex Langseth 3 0 0 0 18
Team Total 17 16 0 2 124
Tackles Asst Sack
Player TCK TCK TFL Sacks Yds
Omar Chacon 55 16 6 0 0
Aidan Neitzel 35 5 1 1 3
Branden Macziewski27 10 25 0 0
Steven Kraft 28 2 9 3 23
Nick Moe 6 2 0 0 0
Andrew Baranowski 17 2 0 0 0 .
Ty Markrof 7 0 1 0 0 (Continued on next page)
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D.C Everest Team Statistics

BLOCKS/PASSES DEFENDED
Player BKBK TD Pdef
Omar Chacon 1
Aidan Neitzel
Steven Kraft
Andrew Baranowski
Ethan Ostrowski
Dylan Schiro

Kaleb Durst

Team Total

SO OO oo OO
AN~ NN RO

—_ 0 O O O oo

[\

PUNT RETURNS Ret  Yds. Ave. TD

Andrew Baranowski 8 65 8.1 0
Dylan Schiro 1 3 3.0 0
Team Total 9 68 7.6 0

KICK RETURNSRet. Yds. Ave. TD
Jager Reissman 9 I 123 0
Andrew Baranowski 21 502 239 0
Nick Latendresse 2 19 9.5 0
Dylan Schiro 6 80 13.3 0
Dan Burclaff 1 9 9.0 0
Bryan Halambeck 1 9 9.0 0
Mitch Watters 1 7 7.0 0
Team Total 41 737 18.0 0

PUNTING Punts Yds. Ave. TB In 20
Kaleb Schuster 40 1288 322 0 8
Team Total 40 1288 322 0 8

KICKING - FG FGM FGA PCT.
Karlos Plamann 2 3 0.667
Team Total 2 3 0.667

KICKING - PATXPM XPA PCT.
Karlos Plamann 16 17 0.941
Team Total 16 17 0.941



RUSHING Att.  Yds.
Quinton Alexander 2 7
Brant Bohman 68 478
Ryan Krueger 71 322
Andy Goettl 63 257
Isaiah Baierl 37 189
Caden Pearce 12 57
Eric Kubash 8 39
Will Voss 3 -4
Tyler Spaeth 6 19
Joey Goettl 3 19
Jace Langmeyer 2 7
Team Total 275 1390
Opponent Total 239 1225
PASSING Comp  Att
Ryan Krueger 73 141
Will Voss 1 7
Joey Goettl 2 6
Team Total 76 154
Opponent Total 72 186
RECEIVING Rec. Yds.
Brant Bohman 22 215
Mitch Wilhelm 4 43
Andy Goettl 13 124
Isaiah Baierl 13 114
Isaac Meverden 17 260
Duncan Swanson 1 35
Colin Fravert 3 42
Caden Pearce 3 27
Team Total 76 860
SCORING TD 1PAT
Brant Bohman 8 0
Andy Goettl 2 0
Isaiah Baierl 2 0
Mason Coffren 0 21
Isaac Meverden 4 0
Duncan Swanson 1 0
Colin Fravert 1 0
Ryan Krueger 5 0
Team Safety 0 0
Caden Pearce 1 0
Joey Goettl 1 0
Nolan Hertel 1 0
Neil Ott 1 0
Team Total 27 21
TACKLES Asst
Player TCK TCK
Quinton Alexander 2 3
Jared Johnsrud 25 43
Jon Howlett 20 50
Bently Osterman-Schwanebeck
Justin Stanek 10 26
John Reigel 18 19

Jackson Ott 6 11

Ave.
3.5
7.0
4.5
4.1
5.1
4.8
4.9

-1.3
3.2
6.3
3.5
5.1
5.1

Pct.
0.518
0.143
0.333
0.494
0.387

Ave.
9.8
10.8
9.5
8.8
15.3
35.0
14.0
9.0
11.3
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Marshfield Team Statistics
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50
14
14
30
24
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Sack
Yds
16

11

55 1
11

Neil Ott 20 31
Skyler Theisen 14 19
Nolan Hertel 18 33
Travis Altman 6 13
Noah Preston 13 18
Alex Steines 12 26
Brant Bohman 2 2
Andy Goettl 0 1
Riley Boushack 1 5
Dawson Taylor 7 4
Brice Tulpan 5 4
Isaiah Baierl 1 0
Duncan Swanson 1 0
Austin Schreiner 0 3
Caden Pearce 1 4
Jordan Owen 1 0
Ben Gust 4 10
Nick Martorano 1 0
Alex Wehrman 3 3
Caleb Specht 1 3
Mason Coffren 1 0
Justin Kuse 0 0
Team Total 219 359
FUMBLES FumFum Ret
Player Rec  Yds
Jon Howlett 1 0
Bently Osterman
-Schwanebeck 0 0
Neil Ott 1 0
Skyler Theisen 1 0
Nolan Hertel 1 0
Noah Preston 0 0
Justin Kuse 1 0
Team Total 5 0
INTERCEPTIONS Int Ret
Player Int  Yds
Jared Johnsrud 1 39
John Reigel 1 12
Team Total 2 51
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Ave.
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Ave.
39.0
12.0
25.5

BLOCKS/PASSES DEFENDED
BKBK TD Pdef

Player
Bently Osterman
-Schwanebeck
John Reigel
Neil Ott
Skyler Theisen
Nolan Hertel
Brant Bohman
Andy Goettl
Riley Boushack
Dawson Taylor
Caleb Specht
Team Total

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

(Continued on next page)
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Marshfield Team Statistics

PUNT RETURNS Ret  Yds. Ave. TD

Brant Bohman 18 223 124 1
Andy Goettl 1 12 12.0 0
Isaac Meverden 1 3 3.0 0
Team Total 20 238 11.9 1

KICK RETURNSRet. Yds. Ave. TD

Brant Bohman 4 83 208 0
Andy Goettl 3 36 120 0
Skyler Theisen 9 137 152 0
Neil Ott 9 231 257 1
Isaiah Baierl 1 18 18.0 0
Team Total 26 505 194 1

PUNTING Punts Yds. Ave. TB 1In 20
Ryan Krueger 34 1255 369 3 6
Team Total 34 1255 369 3 6

KICKING - FG FGM FGA PCT.
Mason Coffren 3 4 0.750
Team Total 3 4 0.750

KICKING - PATXPM XPA PCT.
Mason Coffren 21 22 0.955
Team Total 21 22 0.955



RUSHING Att.  Yds.
Sam Simmons 23 49
Luke Bembenek 19 153
Dayne Hoyord 9 7
Brett Ehr 8 6
Colton Kizewski 191 1408
TEAM 5 -42
Trent Hamerski 6 36
Brady Woyak 43 140
Owen Zakrzewski 7 43
Team Total 311 1800
Opponent Total 299 1204
PASSING Comp  Att
Brett Ehr 26 44
Sam Simmons 3 9
Brady Woyak 26 51
Colton Kizewski 1 2
Jackson Gutzdorf 1 3
Seth Tosseth 0 1
Team Total 57 110
Opponent Total 77 136
RECEIVING Rec. Yds.
Owen Zakrzewski 17 136
Andrew Erdman 7 73
Mason King 3 52
Dayne Hoyord 14 127
Colton Kizewski 9 122
Nolan Metz 1 54
Jack Kelly 2 27
Andrei Heiberger 2 21
Parker Beadles 1 8
Brady Woyak 1 |
Team Total 57 621
SCORING TD 1PAT
Parker DeRoo 1 0
Colton Kizewski 16 0
Andrew Erdman 2 0
Lee Goman 2 0
Keondre Porter 0 15
Dayne Hoyord 2 0
Damien Bouchette 0 2
Sam Simmons 1 0
Trent Hamerski 1 0
Owen Zakrzewski 1 0
John Bohanski 0 1
Mason King 1 0
Brady Woyak 1 0
Team Total 28 18
TACKLES Asst
Player TCK TCK
Frederich Van Tiem 0 2
Luke Babl 4 0
Owen Ahrens 15 5
Alec Borchardt 28 5

Ave.
2.1
8.1
0.8
0.8
7.4

-84
6.0
33
6.1
5.8
4.0

Pct.
0.591
0.333
0.510
0.500
0.333
0.000
0.518
0.566

Ave.
8.0
10.4
17.3
9.1
13.6
54.0
13.5
10.5
8.0
1.0
10.9
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Stevens PointTeam Statistics

TD Fum2PM
0 1 1
0 1 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
14 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 2 0
0 0 0
15 5 1
12 5 0

Yds TD Int

295 2 2
26 0 1

277 5 0
17 1 0
8 0 0
0 0 0

623 8 3

1134 10 10

TD 2PMYAC
1 0 5
2 0 3
1 0 2
2 0 0
2 0 49
0 0 29
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
8 0 88

FG Total
0 6
0 96
0 12
0 12
0 15
0 12
0 2
0 8
0 6
0 6
0 1
0 6
0 6
0 188

Sack

Sacks Yds
0 0

0 0

0 0

1 1

Desmond Schommer19

TouJohn Vang 0

Tristan Aldrich 9

Elliot Eron 1

Luke Bembenek 2

Nathan Engelkes 2

Lee Goman 18

Vinny Garth 5

Dylan Trigg 31

Evan Thomas 29

Parker DeRoo 27 1
Jack Kelly 32 1
Hayden Hopfensperger3

Cole Wright 33

John Bohanski 49
Alejandro Rodriguez 1
Trent Hamerski 38
Travis Johnson 2
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Sam Simmons 14

Austin Stankowski 1

Jaylen Gassman 0

Eli Strong 1

Jacob Feltz 1

Brandon Pelletier 1

Christian Alvarado 1

Ger Lor 0

Xavier Klein 1

Team Total 368 7 7
FUMBLES FumFum Ret
Player Rec Yds Ave.
Alec Borchardt 0 0 0.0
Desmond Schommer 1 0 0.0
Tristan Aldrich 0 0 0.0
Luke Bembenek 0 0 0.0
Lee Goman 0 0 0.0
Parker DeRoo 2 0 0.0
Cole Wright 0 0 00
John Bohanski 1 15 15.0
Sam Simmons 1 0 0.0
Team Total 5 15 3.0
INTERCEPTIONS Int Ret
Player Int Yds Ave.
Alec Borchardt 2 14 7.0
Tristan Aldrich 1 8 8.0
Elliot Eron 1 0 0.0
Lee Goman 3 21 7.0
Dylan Trigg 1 0 00
Trent Hamerski 1 32 320
Sam Simmons 1 81 81.0
Team Total 10 156 15.6

(Continued on next page)
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Stevens PointTeam Statistics

BLOCKS/PASSES DEFENDED

Player BKBK TD Pdef
Owen Ahrens 0 0 1
Alec Borchardt 0 0 3
Lee Goman 0 0 1
Evan Thomas 0 0 1
Sam Simmons 0 0 2
Ger Lor 0 0 1
Team Total 0 0 9

PUNT RETURNS Ret  Yds. Ave. TD

Dayne Hoyord 11 65 5.9 0
Trent Hamerski 1 -1 -1.0 0
Team Total 12 64 5.3 0
KICK RETURNSRet. Yds. Ave. TD
Dayne Hoyord 9 147 163 0
Luke Bembenek 1 17 17.0 0
Dylan Trigg 2 15 7.5 0
Trent Hamerski 5 96 19.2 0
Colton Kizewski 1 20 20.0 0
John Bohanski 1 8 8.0 0
Jack Kelly 1 0 0.0 0
Team Total 20 303 152 0

PUNTING Punts Yds. Ave. TB In 20

Seth Tosseth 23 802 349 0 9
Brett Ehr 4 118 295 0 3
Team Total 27 920 34.1 0 12

KICKING - FG FGM FGA PCT.
None

KICKING - PATXPM XPA PCT.
Keondre Porter 15 21 0.714
Damien Bouchette 2 2 1.000
John Bohanski 1 1 1.000
Team Total 18 24 0.750



Wausau West Team Statistics

RUSHING Att. Yds. Ave. TD Fum2PM Grant Hill 1 0 0 0

Mitch Michalske 206 1020 5.0 10 2 0 Dylan Wenzel 16 5 0 0

Sam Sippel 36 176 4.9 1 0 0 Sam Sippel 3 0 0 0

Matt Wittenberg 33 123 3.7 0 1 0 Brandon Clausen 1 0 0 0

Chandler Fochs 37 86 23 6 0 0 Nick Lepak 5 7 0 0

Mitchell Zahurones 3 21 7.0 0 0 0 Jared Mortenson 33 8 0 0

Vue Thao 3 45 15.0 1 0 0 Travis Wraggs 6 1 0 0

Team Total 318 1471 4.6 18 3 0 Mason Malone 26 7 3 2

Opponent Total 308 1903 6.2 21 6 0 Mark Raasch 1 0 0 0
Daniel Brewer 5 1 0 0

PASSING Comp Attt Pct. Yds TD Int James Erdman 1 0 0 0

Chandler Fochs 76 156 0.487 1052 59 David Bagby 1 0 0 0

Mitchell Zahurones 0 3 0.000 0 0 0 Nathan Evers 1 0 0 0

Mitch Michalske 0 1 0.000 0 0 0 Team Total 391 168 26 14

Brandon Clausen 0 1 0.000 0 0 0

Team Total 76 161 0472 1052 5 9 FUMBLES FumFum Ret Fum

Opponent Total 104 159 0.654 1324 12 2 Player Rec Yds Ave. Forc
Marc Sippel 2 0 00 3

RECEIVING Rec. Yds. Ave. TD 2PMYAC Cal Henkens 0 0 0.0 1

Brandon Clausen 31 413 133 2 0 8 Brennan Goralski 2 48 24.0 1

Vue Thao 1 13 13.0 0 0o 2 Justin Bonke 1 0 0.0 0

David Bagby 26 343 132 1 1 0 Dru Kuharske 2 0 00 0

Grant Hill 5 45 9.0 0 0 0 Antonio Williams 1 15 15.0 0

Mitch Michalske 9 150 16.7 1 0 0 Luke Junion 1 57 57.0 0

Matt Wittenberg 2 35 175 0 0 0 Jacob Pupp 0 0 00 1

Mason Malone 2 53 265 1 0 0 Jared Mortenson 0 0 0.0 1

Chandler Fochs 0 0 0.0 0 1 0 Mason Malone 0 0 0.0 2

Team Total 76 1052 13.8 5 2 10 Team Total 9 120 133 9

SCORING TD 1PAT 2PAT FG Total INTERCEPTIONS Int Ret Int

Mitch Michalske 11 0 0 0 66 Player Int  Yds Ave. TD

Luke Junion 1 0 0 0 6 Declan McCarthy 1 2 20 0

Chandler Fochs 7 0 1 0 44 Mason Malone 1 3 3.0 0

Mark Raasch 0 17 0 2 23 Team Total 2 5 2.5 0

Brandon Clausen 2 0 0 0 12

David Bagby 1 0 1 0 8

Brennan Goralski 1 0 0 0 6

Sam Sippel 1 0 0 0 6

Mason Malone 1 0 0 0 6

Vue Thao 1 0 0 0 6

Team Total 26 17 2 2 183

TACKLES Asst Sack

Player TCK TCK TFL Sacks Yds

Marc Sippel 81 36 5 0 0

Declan McCarthy 24 13 0 0 0

Cal Henkens 31 14 0.5 0.5 3

Brennan Goralski 32 12 0 0 0

Justin Bonke 24 12 8 4.5 32

Dru Kuharske 17 10 4.5 2 8

Antonio Williams 13 9 0 0 0

Luke Junion 16 13 0 0 0

Jacob Wolfe 11 7 0 0 0

Travis Zernicke 11 3 0 1 6

Jacob Pupp 21 7 4 4 16

Mason Schlegal 2 0 1 0 0

Kua Thor 7 3 0 0 0

Aiden Clifford 1 0 0 0 0 (Continued on next page)
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Wausau West Team Statistics

BLOCKS/PASSES DEFENDED

Player BKBK TD Pdef
Marc Sippel 0 0 2
Cal Henkens 0 0 2
Brennan Goralski 0 0 3
Dru Kuharske 0 0 2
Antonio Williams 0 0 5
Jacob Wolfe 0 0 1
Jared Mortenson 0 0 2
Mason Malone 0 0 1
Daniel Brewer 0 0 2
Team Total 0 0 20

PUNT RETURNS Ret  Yds. Ave. TD

Mitch Michalske 2 27 135 0
Jared Mortenson 5 67 134 0
Team Total 7 94 134 0
KICK RETURNSRet. Yds. Ave. TD
Mitch Michalske 5 109 21.8 0
Antonio Williams 11 191 174 0
Brennan Goralski 1 0 0.0 0
Matt Wittenberg 4 74 185 0
Mitchell Zahones 3 41 137 0
Jared Mortenson 8 115 144 0
Mason Malone 6 23 3.8 0
Cal Henkens 2 21 10.5 0
Sam Sippel 1 7 7.0 0
Team Total 41 581 142 0
PUNTING Punts Yds. Ave. TB 1In 20
Mark Raasch 23 711 309 0 0
Justin Bonke 4 141 353 0 0
Mitch Michalske 1 31 31.0 0 0
Team Total 28 8383 31.5 0 0

KICKING - FG FGM FGA PCT.
Mark Raasch 2 0.667
Team Total 2 0.667

W W

KICKING - PATXPM XPA PCT.
Mark Raasch 17 20 0.850
Team Total 17 20 0.850



Wis. RapidsTeam Statistics

RUSHING Att.  Yds. Ave. TD Fum2PM Austin Reimer 3 13 1 1
Isaac Pelot 171 1270 74 13 0 0 Caleb O’Neil 3 6 1 0
Nash Coombs 36 427 119 5 2 0 Zachary Langmeier 12 4 0 0
Jacob Mancl 23 20 09 0 0 0 Dylan Ashbeck 13 25 2 0
Nathaniel Schooley 19 58 3.1 0 1 0 Joseph Whitemarsh 4 5 0 0
Austin Pelot 4 15 3.8 0 0 0 Nicholas Campbell 4 4 0 0
Nicholas Campbell 1 8 8.0 0 0 0 Aaron Parker 0 1 0 0
Adam Urban 1 0 00 0 I 0 Bryce Schroeder 1 1 0 0
Austin Hensley 3 10 33 0 0 0 Zach Lechner 3 1 0 0
Team Total 258 1808 7.0 18 4 0 Chasten Vruwink 1 2 0 0
Opponent Total 245 1327 5.4 13 I 0 Michael Iverson 0 1 0 0
Matthew Schooley 0 1 0 0
PASSING Comp Att Pct. Yds TD Int Team Total 203 302 35 10
Jacob Mancl 107 177 0.605 1582 17 5
Austin Pelot 2 4 0.500 15 0 O FUMBLES FumFum Ret Fum
Austin Hensley 0 1 0.000 0 0 0 Player Rec Yds Ave. Forc
Team Total 109 182 0.599 1597 17 5 Nathan Hepp 1 0 0.0 0
Opponent Total 63 152 0414 1116 9 3 Frank Hartman 1 0 0.0 0
Drake Biolo 1 0 0.0 1
RECEIVING Rec. Yds. Ave. TD 2PMYAC Thomas Grube 0 0 0.0 1
Isaiah Westfall 35 722 20.6 12 0 O Austin Reimer 1 78 78.0 0
Nicholas Campbell 30 287 9.6 0 0 0 Dylan Ashbeck 0 0 00 1
Adam Urban 1 7 7.0 0 0 0 Matthew Schooley 1 0 0.0 0
Nash Coombs 20 329 165 2 0 O Team Total 5 78 15.6 3
Keegan Hewitt 16 164 103 2 0 0
Thomas Grube 1 9 9.0 0 0 O INTERCEPTIONS Int Ret Int
Samuel Wallner 1 8 8.0 0 0 0 Player Int Yds Ave. TD
Justin Wefel 4 65 163 1 0 0 Zachary Wendt 2 0 0.0 0
Isaac Pelot 1 6 6.0 0 0 O Nathan Hepp 2 42 210 0
Team Total 109 1597 147 17 0 0 Drake Biolo 1 0 00 0
Thomas Grube 2 6 3.0 0
SCORING TD 1PAT 2PAT FG Total Zachary Langmeier 1 0 0.0 0
Jacob Mancl 2 0 0 0 12 Nicholas Campbell 1 11 11.0 0
Isaac Pelot 13 0 0 0 78 Team Total 9 59 6.6 0
Isaiah Westfall 12 0 0 0 72
Keegan Hewitt 2 0 0 0 12 BLOCKS/PASSES DEFENDED
Nathan Hepp 0 34 0 2 40 Player BKBK TD Pdef
Nash Coombs 7 0 0 0 42 Cody Sawyer 1 0 0
Justin Wefel 1 0 0 0 6 Peter Aspros 1 0 0
Team Total 37 34 0 2 262 Team Total 2 0 0
TACKLES Asst Sack PUNT RETURNS Ret  Yds. Ave. TD
Player TCK TCK TFL Sacks Yds Thomas Grube 5 41 8.2 0
Garrett Junemann 3 1 0 0 0 Team Total 5 41 8.2 0
Zachary Wendt 22 39 1 0 0
Nathan Hepp 25 47 8 6 45 KICK RETURNSRet. Yds. Ave. TD
Cody Sawyer 17 18 1 0 0 Thomas Grube 10 188 18.8 0
Frank Hartman 15 24 7 1 6 Nicholas Campbell 4 76 19.0 0
Drake Biolo 11 28 3 1 6 Nash Coombs 4 92 230 0
Peter Aspros 13 31 2 0 0 Team Total 18 356 19.8 0
Dawson Steckbauer 1 2 0 0 0
Connor McKellips 4 2 2 0 0
Garett Wiernik 5 0 4 1 0
Chase Kester 5 | 0 0 0
Justin Wefel 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Baldauf 15 31 2 0 0
Thomas Grube 22 13 | 0 0 .
Nash Coommbs 0 | 0 0 0 (Continued on next page)
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Wis. RapidsTeam Statistics

PUNTING Punts Yds. Ave. TB 1In 20
Dylan Ashbeck 15 626 41.7 1 3
Team Total 15 626 41.7 1 3

KICKING - FG FGM FGA PCT.
Nathan Hepp 2 2 1.000
Team Total 2 2 1.000

KICKING - PATXPM XPA PCT.
Nathan Hepp 34 37 0.919
Team Total 34 37 0.919



